

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.122 of 2026

Dipak Saw @ Deepak Sahu @ Dipak Sahu ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Opp. Party

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Deepak Kumar Chouhan, Adv.
For the State : Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Informant : Mr. Arwind Kumar, Adv.

Order No.03/Dated- 24.03.2026

Call for present status of the case along with specific information from the court concerned on following points:-

- (1) Date of framing of charge
- (2) Total number of witnesses cited in the charge-sheet
- (3) Total number of witnesses examined so far
- (4) Total number of witnesses to be examined
- (5) Date of examination of last witness and
- (6) Tentative period to conclude the trial.

List this case after two weeks.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)